THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF PENNSYLVANIA

HOUSE RESOLUTION

No. 987

Session of 2018

INTRODUCED BY BOBACK, MILLARD, READSHAW, SCHLEGEL CULVER, HENNESSEY, RYAN, LONGIETTI, CALTAGIRONE, DiGIROLAMO, ROTHMAN, CORBIN, WARD, PICKETT, MURT, STAATS, MARSICO, J. McNEILL, SAYLOR, WHEELAND, McCLINTON, B. MILLER, EVERETT, NEILSON, WATSON, BRADFORD AND GILLEN, JUNE 18, 2018

INTRODUCED AS NONCONTROVERSIAL RESOLUTION UNDER RULE 35, JUNE 18, 2018

A RESOLUTION

Recognizing the Foundation for Free Enterprise Education/Pennsylvania Free Enterprise Week, a nonprofit 2 educational organization, for its commitment to the personal and professional development of incoming high school juniors 4 and seniors and extending best wishes for the 2018 summer 5 program. 7 WHEREAS, The 2018 Pennsylvania Free Enterprise Week summer 8 program is a series of separate weeklong sessions held from June 9 30 through August 4 at Lycoming County locations; and 10 WHEREAS, Participating students, staff, interns and leaders 11 from across our Commonwealth gather at the campuses of Lycoming 12 College and the Pennsylvania College of Technology in 13 Williamsport; and 14 WHEREAS, The Foundation for Free Enterprise Education in Erie 15 is the Pennsylvania Free Enterprise Week governing body; and 16 WHEREAS, Motivation to learn is the keynote trait among 17 selected students; and 18 WHEREAS, As members of student management teams, they acquire

- 1 new skill sets, experience campus life and share practical,
- 2 interactive educational activities; and
- 3 WHEREAS, New and returning company advisors--business
- 4 executives and other experts who mentor and engage students and
- 5 student management teams--offer important feedback and enjoy a
- 6 meaningful volunteer experience; and
- 7 WHEREAS, Alumni share firm friendships and a clear vision of
- 8 their personal strengths and challenges as they pursue their
- 9 career paths; therefore be it
- 10 RESOLVED, That the House of Representatives recognize the
- 11 Foundation for Free Enterprise Education/Pennsylvania Free
- 12 Enterprise Week, a nonprofit educational organization, for its
- 13 commitment to the personal and professional development of
- 14 incoming high school juniors and seniors and extend best wishes
- 15 for the 2018 summer program; and be it further
- 16 RESOLVED, That a copy of this resolution be transmitted to
- 17 Pennsylvania Free Enterprise Week in care of the Foundation for
- 18 Free Enterprise Education, 3076 West 12th Street, Erie, PA
- 19 16505.